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1. World Challenge Cup 3-Cushion - Juniors 
 

MP - Points - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2001 Gandia (ES)  06.-09.10.2001 

  1. Filipos Kasidokostas  (GR) 13:1 240/188 1,276 2,857 9 
  2. Carlos Crespo  (ES)   8:6 259/270 0,959 1,250 7 
  3. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   8:4 160/176 0,909 1,250 6 
 Jose Maria Mas  (ES)   5:7 222/259 0,857 1,428 6 
  5. Ronny Lindemann  (DE)   8:2 191/202 0,945 1,081 7 
  6. Alex Perez  (ES)   8:2 191/303 0,630 0,769 7 
  7. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   7:3 189/172 1,098 1,290 13 
  8. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   4:6 160/189 0,844 1,290 8 
  9. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   5:3 118/119 0,991 1,052 6 
10. Park In-su  (KR)   4:4 152/191 0,795 1,052 7 
11. Carlos Cortes  (ES)   4:4 139/179 0,776 1,000 7 
12. Chin Seung-soo  (KR)   4:4 144/187 0,770 1,142 6 
13. Mathieu Falcioni  (FR)   4:4 144/199 0,723 1,052 7 
14. Stéphane Schillinger  (FR)   4:4 132/206 0,640 0,727 7 
15. Pedro Pais  (PT)   4:4 146/238 0,613 0,816 5 
16. Daisuke Oikawa  (JP)   2:6   50/84 0,595 --- 5 
17. Jun Ota  (JP)   2:6 101/173 0,583 0,754 9 
18. Ausias Fuster  (ES)   0:8   97/190 0,510 --- 5 
19. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   0:8   95/205 0,463 --- 5 
 40 points equal innings. Four groups of 5/4 players. Quarterfinal, semifinal, final. 

Tournament average: 0,785 (2930 / 3730) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Details 
Group A 

  1. Ronny Lindemann  (DE)   8:0 160/169 0,946 1,081 7 
  2. Carlos Crespo  (ES)   4:4 153/152 1,006 1,250 6 
  3. Park In-su  (KR)   4:4 152/191 0,795 1,052 7 
  4. Stéphane Schillinger  (FR)   4:4 132/206 0,640 0,727 7 
  5. Ausias Fuster  (ES)   4:4   97/190 0,510 --- 5 

Average group A:  0,764 (694 / 908) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Stéphane Schillinger - Park In-Su 



Group B 

  1. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   6:2 149/135 1,103 1,290 13 
  2. Sergio Jimenez  (ES)   4:4 130/154 0,844 1,290 8 
  3. Carlos Cortes  (ES)   4:4 139/179 0,776 1,000 7 
  4. Mathieu Falcioni  (FR)   4:4 144/199 0,723 1,052 7 
  5. Jun Ota  (JP)   2:6 101/173 0,583 0,754 9 

Average group B:  0,789 (663 / 840) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Group C 

  1. Alex Perez  (ES)   8:0 160/252 0,634 0,769 7 
  2. Jose Maria Mas  (ES)   4:4 143/170 0,841 1,428 6 
  3. Chin Seung-soo  (KR)   4:4 144/187 0,770 1,142 6 
  4. Pedro Pais  (PT)   4:4 146/238 0,613 0,816 5 
  5. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   0:8   95/205 0,463 --- 5 

Average group C:  0,653 (688 / 1052) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group D 

  1. Filipos Kasidokostas  (GR)   7:1 120/92 1,304 2,857 9 
  2. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   6:2 100/97 1,030 1,250 6 
  3. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   5:3 118/119 0,991 1,052 6 
  4. Daisuke Oikawa  (JP)   2:6   50/84 0,595 --- 5 
-- ---  (--)   0:8 ---/--- --- --- -- 

Average group D:  0,989 (388 / 392) 

As only 19 players took part in this tournament, there was one group with only 4 players. This 
led the tournament organizers to award additional match points in this group (2:0 in each 
case against the missing player) in order to create a meaningful overall ranking. 
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